NR8065S Series
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors
FEATURES
Dimensions: [mm]
A 8.00±0.3
B 8.00±0.3
C 6.5Max.
D 5.6Ref

Initial inductance value: 2R2 = 2.2uH
Inductance Tolerance:M±20%
Packing：Tape & Reel
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
NR 8065 S 2R2 M T
① ②  ③ ④�� ⑤� ⑥��
Rev.01 Page 1
Electrical Characteristics List
※2: Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※*3: Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※*4: Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C) from 20°C ambient.
※1: All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
Part NO. Tolerance(uH) Test Freq. (kHz/v) DCR
Max (Ω)
Isat (A)Max Irms (A)Max
NR8065S1R0NT 1.0 100/1 0.015 10.0 6.00
NR8065S2R2NT 2.2 100/1 0.018 10.0 5.50
NR8065S3R3MT 3.3 100/1 0.022 10.0 5.10
NR8065S4R7MT 4.7 100/1 0.025 9.00 4.70
NR8065S5R6MT 5.6 100/1 0.027 8.30 4.60
NR8065S6R8MT 6.8 100/1 0.029 7.50 4.50
NR8065S7R8MT 7.8 100/1 0.033 7.00 4.10
NR8065S8R2MT 8.2 100/1 0.039 6.50 3.80
NR8065S100MT 10 100/1 0.047 6.00 3.60
NR8065S150MT 15 100/1 0.064 5.00 3.50
NR8065S220MT 22 100/1 0.082 4.00 3.20
NR8065S330MT 33 100/1 0.110 3.40 2.50
NR8065S470MT 47 100/1 0.163 2.80 2.30
NR8065S560MT 56 100/1 0.195 2.60 1.90
NR8065S680MT 68 100/1 0.234 2.25 1.55
NR8065S820MT 82 100/1 0.260 2.10 1.45
NR8065S101MT 100 100/1 0.338 1.90 1.40
NR8065S151MT 150 100/1 0.533 1.50 1.05
NR8065S221MT 220 100/1 0.715 1.25 0.60
NR8065S241MT 240 100/1 0.741 1.20 0.58
NR8065S331MT 330 100/1 1.08 1.10 0.56
NR8065S471MT 470 100/1 1.56 0.87 0.54
NR8065S681MT 680 100/1 2.21 0.75 0.50
NR8065S102MT 1000 100/1 3.25 0.62 0.40
NR8065S152MT 1500 100/1 4.68 0.50 0.38
NR8065S202MT 2000 100/1 6.37 0.40 0.34
NR8065S222MT 2200 100/1 6.63 0.38 0.31
NR8065S332MT 3300 100/1 10.8 0.30 0.22
NR8065S472MT 4700 100/1 15.34 0.27 0.20
NR8065S682MT 6800 100/1 23.40 0.21 0.15
NR8065S103MT 10000 100/1 36.40 0.17 0.11
Rev.01 Page 2
Reliability Test
TEST ITEM SPECIFICATION TEST CONDITION
Withstanding